<u>GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM</u> <u>PUBLIC WORKS (BLDG. & N.H.) DEPARTMENT :: BUILDING BRANCH.</u> DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 6.

:: OFFICE MEMORANDUM ::

Dated Dispur, the 24th April, 2023

E-291069/2: In the interest of public service and in continuation to this department's earlier Office Memorandum vide No. B.57/2021/51 dated 03rd March 2022 regarding preparation of estimates on the basis of Plinth Area Rates (PAR) for all works under Assam Public Works (Bldg. & NH) Department, it is allowed to add a premium of 3% (three percent) over the existing Plinth Area Rates (PAR) for the proposals prepared during the financial year 2023-24.

(Raj Chakrabarty)

(Raj Chakrabarty) Spl. Commissioner & Spl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>P.W. (Bldg. & NH) Deptt.</u> <u>Dispur, Guwahati-6</u>

Memo. E-291069/2-A

Dated Dispur, the 24th April, 2023

Copy to:

- 1. P.P.S to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur for favour of kind apprisal to the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. S.O. to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Dispur for favour of kind apprisal to the Chief Secretary.
- 3. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur for favour of kind apprisal to the Principal Secretary.
- 4. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department, Assam, Dispur for favour of kind apprisal to the Principal Secretary.
- 5. P.S. to the Accountant General (A&F) Audit, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola for favour of kind apprisal to the Accountant General.
- P.S to the Special Commissioner and Special Secretary to the Govt. Of Assam, P.W. (Bldg. & NH) Deptt., Assam, Dispur for favour of kind apprisal to the Special Commissioner and Special Secretary.
- 7. P.S to the Commissioner and Special Secretary to the Govt. Of Assam, P.W. (Roads) Deptt., Assam, Dispur for favour of kind apprisal to the Commissioner and Special Secretary.
- The Chief Engineer, PWD (Building/ Health & Education/ NH Works/ Roads/ Border Roads), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-03 for information, necessary action & communication of the same to all concerned under his jurisdiction for compliance.
- 9. The Chief Engineer, PWD (EAP), Assam, Fatashil Ambari, Guwahati-25 for information, necessary action & communication of the same to all concerned under his jurisdiction for compliance.

By order etc.,

Annaks

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam P.W. (Bldg. & NH) Department Dispur, Guwahati-6